

1. Do you reserve seats for International Students at your campus/district?

	Response Count
	24
answered question	24
skipped question	0

2. What is their priority registration ranking at your campus/district?

	Response Count
	24
answered question	24
skipped question	0

3. Do you offer classes through contract education for International Students at your campus/district? If so, who do you contract with?

	Response Count
	24
answered question	24
skipped question	0

4. How does faculty receive International Students at your campus/district? Is there a sense of students taking seats that resident students need?

**Response
Count**

23

answered question

23

skipped question

1

5. What are the top three majors at your campus/district for International Students?

**Response
Count**

24

answered question

24

skipped question

0

6. Do you recruit overseas? If yes, what is the most effective way to recruit for your college?

**Response
Count**

23

answered question

23

skipped question

1

7. Do you have a home/host family placement program?

	Response Count
	24
answered question	24
skipped question	0

8. What do you think is the greatest attraction to your campus/district for International Students?

	Response Count
	23
answered question	23
skipped question	1

Q1. Do you reserve seats for International Students at your campus/district?

1	We allocate a limited number of seats (2 to 5) in a limited number of especially high demand course sections, to newly arriving international students who - because of restrictions tied to their I-20 Reporting Date - can't make it to the U.S. in time to easily obtain a full load of courses during their initial semester. We release any unused spaces after the first day of classes or sometimes earlier, depending upon levels of demand.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No we do not reserve seats for International Students	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	No	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	No	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	no	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	No	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	No	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	If you mean do we "purchase sections" for our new international studentst, yes we do.	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	In ESL we lower the enrollment cap to reserve 4-5 seats. This is less of an issue now that ESL resident enrollments have dropped.	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	No. Title 5 does not allow that.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	No	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	no, we reserve sections in ESL only to ensure a (high unit) language class.	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	No	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	No.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	No.	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	no	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
17	No. However, this is becoming a problem in that international students are having a hard time meeting the 12 unit requirement	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
18	No	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
19	No, we don't provide any priority registration.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
20	No. They arrive approximately two weeks prior to the start of the Fall semester. Most impacted classes are already closed. They work with our classified staff assigned to our International Students Program to develop a 12 unit schedule.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
21	no	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
22	no	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q1. Do you reserve seats for International Students at your campus/district?

23 No.

Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

24 No.

Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q2. What is their priority registration ranking at your campus/district?

1	The same as domestic students, new and continuing, respectively.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No specific priority registration unless they are continuing students and have the ability to register with all continuing students	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	After mandatory state funded programs like eops	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	NONE, ... they are treated like regular domestic students which is unfortunate.	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	They get priority 3	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	The priority registration date is set based upon number of units completed, same as general student population.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	Same as all other new students.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	Our International students register during their week-long Orientation which occurs two weeks before the semester begins. The timeframe is based on when the intensive English Summer session is over and in response to the fact that most new international students do not want to arrive too far ahead of the semester.	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	New international students have no priority and enroll generally 2 weeks before the semester begins when they arrive.	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	They do not get special priority. It has been discussed to give them priority though. Talks continue. Controversial.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	After mandatory priority of EOPS, DESP, VETS, and Foster youth	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	same as everyone else, se first time studnets are at the end.	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	They are not given priority registration. They are treated like domestic students and their registration time is based on the number of units they have completed at Saddleback (higher units = better registration time).	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	F-1 students do not have registration priority.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	Our international students (F-1) are considered regular students. They have no priorities at the present time.	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	registration depends on the number of units completed	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
17	Nothing special. They are treated like other students. In discussing this we felt that it would be political trouble to provide special consideration.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
18	EOPS, DSPS, Veterans, Foster Youth Newly matriculated students Continuing students by units completed. New students non-matriculated Students with over 90 units	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
19	Based on an assessment of all California community colleges it is my understandint that there might only be 1 or two campuses providing priority regiatration for international students.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM

Q2. What is their priority registration ranking at your campus/district?

20	Our current system gives priority to students based on the number of units earned. A recommendation will be presented to our Board this year to give first priority to students who have 15 to 45 units. So if international students can earn 15 units in their first semester would get first priority.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
21	the same as domestic students	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
22	none	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	The same as other students -- depends on matriculated status, units accumulated, etc.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
24	P- 0 Dsps, eops, vets, foster youth P- .5 Students in the last term before graduation or transfer to a 4-year P- 1.1 Continuing students with >50 units and <89 P- 1.2 Continuing students with >30 units and <50 P- 1.3 Continuing students with <30 and >89 P- 2 New Matric students P- 3 New to college, new transfer, returning, and returning transfers P- 4 Advanced Education Students	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q3. Do you offer classes through contract education for International Students at your campus/district? If so, who do you contract with?

1	No, but we run a Community Education-based not-for-credit English Language Institute (ELI).	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	There are numerous contract education courses that available for these students which are offered through our Community Education Program	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	no	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	NO	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	only Intensive English	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	No.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	No.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	No	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	No.	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	Haven't yet but has also been discussed and seems like could be a beneficial option, especially for those with very poor english.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	NO	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	no	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	No	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	No.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	No	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	no	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
17	No. However, we are planning on offering cohort classes this summer that would fill some international student needs.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
18	No.	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
19	No.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
20	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
21	yes, an offsite educational service that also does some recruiting	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
22	no	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
24	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q4. How does faculty receive International Students at your campus/district? Is there a sense of students taking seats that resident students need?

1	By and large our faculty are quite supportive of our international students. We have explained to members of the campus community that the way in which we approach enrollment management ensures that, in aggregate, international students are not displacing resident students. Indeed, we explain that the additional revenues generated in the form of non-resident/non-citizen tuition, via our full-time international students, allows for additional course sections to be run which otherwise would not, and other budget benefits.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	I think that it would be a mixed bag of responses with the sentiment that you mention being brought up for discussion	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	Well. The student's dollars facilitate other budgets on our campus	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	Faculty welcomes international students and strive to accommodate their needs and enrollment in class.	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	most are welcoming and helpful.	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	Our faculty and administrators are supportive of international students on campus. The feedback from current international students is that they feel welcome by teachers and by fellow students.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	International students are well received but not preferenced in any way although the International Office does help to work with faculty on getting students enrolled.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	We do a lot of educating. Just this semester, I have/will present to Enrollment Management team, Academic Senate and Learning Council and conducted a Staff Development workshop for faculty.	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	We explain how we are in fact adding seats for resident students that we could not if we didn't have international students. To provide units for international students we may open a new section with international fees, but cap it so that 50% of the new seats will be available for resident students. It's win, win for students and provides more employment for faculty	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	By and large, no but there are a few who feel that way.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	Some have this viewpoint, but overall, the faculty are welcoming.	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	Not really,although there are some that feel that way.	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	We have not heard this sentiment recently (probably because we don't offer priority registration/reserve seats for international students)	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	Since F-1 students do not have registration priority and are thus treated equally as resident students, I don't think our faculty feel that non-resident students take seats away from resident students. In general, our college members embrace the international student population, perceive their presence as positive and are supportive of these students' success.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	Our international students are treated the same as all students. Since they have no special priority, it has never been noticed.	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM

Q4. How does faculty receive International Students at your campus/district? Is there a sense of students taking seats that resident students need?

16	They like them. The faculty have not indicated any misgivings. The Board, however, has shown some tendencies toward the issue referred to in the question.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
17	International students are well received. International students do not impact resident students.	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
18	No.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
19	No. First time International students have the same challenges as all our other students.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
20	Some pockets of that sentiment, but we work hard in schedule building processes to identify how many resident seats/FTES are created by apportionment and how many by international students. We've dispelled the myth in large part.	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
21	no, but we are the rare exception where we have open seats, so Intl students are most welcome.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
22	No problems, and so far no rumblings about "taking seats away from resident students."	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q5. What are the top three majors at your campus/district for International Students?

1	Business, Accounting, Biology / Biotechnology and Computer Science / Networking are the top 4 areas.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No formal data on these students to reveal the top three majors	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	business engineering architecture	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	Nursing; Business administration; Engineering	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	Business Administration, Liberal Arts, Hospitality	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	Business Hospitality/Tourism Management Economics	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	Business Computer Science Art	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	Business, Social Sciences, Engineering	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	Business, marketing, any of the media arts	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	Nursing	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	Business Interior Design Architecture	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	do not know	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	Business Administration	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	More than 90% of international students are university transfer bound students as business/management majors and engineering/science majors. For students pursuing associate degrees, the top two majors are hospitality (hotel, restaurant and culinary arts) and tourism (airline & travel careers).	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	Accounting, ECE, Pre-Nursing	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	business administration engineering sciences	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
17	Not sure.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
18	Business Computer Science General Studies/Liberal Arts	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
19	Business Management /Administration Biological Sciences Liberal Arts	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
20	Business, General Studies and Kinesiology.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
21	Business, various sciences	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
22	our numbers are too small (5) for any priority	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	Sorry, I don't know.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
24	?	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q6. Do you recruit overseas? If yes, what is the most effective way to recruit for your college?

1	Yes. We use a multifaceted approach and believe that this itself is arguably the most important aspect of an effective recruitment effort: that is, the holistic approach itself is key. We don't over-rely on any one strategy.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No, no formal recruitment process in our college	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	minimally. not a lot of dollars to do this	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	Passive recruitment through advertisement.	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	Yes, Introductions to agents and making partnerships with colleges in other countries who have students wishing to study in the United States.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
6	Yes, but only one trip per year. We try to meet with agents and students, but do not pay agent commission, so it is difficult to recruit.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
7	Yes, English Language schools and Educational Representatives/Partners	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
8	yes. Relationships developed over time	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
9	We have only barely begun recruiting and have not even done it via travel yet. We will eventually, presumably, pursue overseas recruitment. Still in process of learning best practices for that. CCIE has been a great resource as well as colleagues with larger programs. We only have 20 f1 students right now.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
10	Sometimes, as we started about 3 years ago. Contact organizations in the country and attend college fairs. If we could pay an agents fee, it would be helpful, as many colleges pay agents.	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
11	we do not recruit for out students	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
12	No	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
13	No.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
14	Not at the present time, but it is being discussed.	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
15	no	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
16	Yes, however, we are planning on changing the model and recruiting locally. Our research indicates that most of our students come from family connections, word of mouth, or live here. We plan to encourage the ESL population to migrate to regular classes	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
17	Yes. College fairs.	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
18	No we do not and never have.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
19	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
20	yes - dedicated staff and contracts	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
21	no, but overseas recruitment tends to be most effective through alumni & family members and friends of the college; think long-term. Many of the fairs are of	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q6. Do you recruit overseas? If yes, what is the most effective way to recruit for your college?

limited potential unless you have beaches, hollywood, or similar claim to fame.

22 No.

Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

23 No.

Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q7. Do you have a home/host family placement program?

1	We refer students to an external homestay company based in the local area.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No, no formal home/host family placement program	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	no	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	yes, ...but not formally directed by our office. We act as referral as needed.	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	yes	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	We do not operate a host family placement program at the college, but advertise local companies providing this service.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	No, refer to outside agency.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	Yes	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	There is an independent provider.	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	We have begun working with a small business that does this recently but it has been a struggle. This is another item we feel we need to have better in place before we can really go for big recruitments. A place to stay is pretty critical.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	no	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	We work with a homestay placement organization called WISE. We do not place students in homestays directly.	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	No.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	No	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	no	Feb 3, 2012 2:52 PM
17	Not formally.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
18	Not associated with the College. We recommend students to Homestay International.	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
19	Yes we work with WISE World International Student Exchange placement services	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
20	Not an official one. However, we have some community folks who help out on an individual basis.	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM
21	yes	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
22	no.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
24	No.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM

Q8. What do you think is the greatest attraction to your campus/district for International Students?

1	The opportunity to transfer to a good 4-year university in California is arguably the greatest attraction.	Feb 10, 2012 5:33 PM
2	No, formal needs assessment has been done in our district to indicate what would be the greatest attraction for international students	Feb 10, 2012 9:37 AM
3	the campus is extremely beautiful and in a safe area in the south bay	Feb 8, 2012 12:16 PM
4	Location and offering of Intensive English Language Program	Feb 8, 2012 8:27 AM
5	low cost, small town atmosphere, low TOEFL requirement	Feb 7, 2012 10:13 AM
6	Word of mouth from current/former students. Current students appreciate the small size of the international student population at our school which is less than 2% of total credit enrollment.	Feb 6, 2012 12:28 PM
7	Great transfer rate, beautiful area, clear connections and transfer programs to the UCs and CSU.	Feb 6, 2012 10:08 AM
8	We are in California, we are reasonably priced and for the most part Chico is known to be a small, friendly, safe and college-centered community.	Feb 6, 2012 8:03 AM
9	California! High transfer rate and certificate programs	Feb 5, 2012 6:02 AM
10	Centrally located between San Francisco, Tahoe, Napa, weather, the nursing program and proximity to and partnerships with science related businesses like Genentech.	Feb 4, 2012 5:42 AM
11	Environment and safety with unique programs.	Feb 3, 2012 9:42 PM
12	success of friends and family here.	Feb 3, 2012 4:53 PM
13	Safe location, plethora of programs/majors/certificate programs/attractive campus and surrounding area.	Feb 3, 2012 3:55 PM
14	Cypress College is close to large Korean-American and Vietnamese-American communities, so students from these two countries choose Cypress because their family members are familiar with the college, our academic programs and student services.	Feb 3, 2012 3:44 PM
15	We are a district with 4 community colleges. Also, our location. Over 90 percent of our F-1 students have family living in this area.	Feb 3, 2012 2:53 PM
16	It's a nice area. We have seen an influx of Korean families. Consequently that is the fastest growing group of international students. We are fairly close to L.A. so that is an attraction. About an hour from the beach helps too.	Feb 3, 2012 11:43 AM
17	Diversity of course offerings. Excellent climate, low crime. Suburban campus.	Feb 3, 2012 11:03 AM
18	Our reputation for providing excellent educational services. Rated #1 in Orange County and #3 in the state for University Transfers. Great location and Safe environment.	Feb 3, 2012 10:09 AM
19	Recommendations from former International Students....location close to Los	Feb 3, 2012 9:57 AM

Q8. What do you think is the greatest attraction to your campus/district for International Students?

	Angles and Santa Barbara.	
20	Strong academic reputation for transfer	Feb 3, 2012 9:50 AM
21	most beautiful college in America, outdoor recreation, lodges (dorms) small close-knit safe campus.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
22	San Diego itself, and the fact that San Diego is home to a number of English-language schools that attract foreign students seeking to learn or improve their English who then stay to enroll in community colleges here.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM
23	Program offerings.	Feb 3, 2012 9:24 AM